# OP \$40.00 5938403

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM554805

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/27/2017

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PRHK, INC.		07/26/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
PRHK Merger LLC	07/26/2017	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

#### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	PRHK LLC	
Street Address:	2120 Smithtown Avenue	
City:	Ronkonkoma	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11779	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5938403	CELLFUEL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 631-649-6109

Email: docket@schroederlawpc.com

R. Glenn Schroeder Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 110 Cooper Street #605 Address Line 4: Babylon, NEW YORK 11702

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Glenn Schroeder
SIGNATURE:	/r. glenn schroeder/
DATE SIGNED:	12/24/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006825 FRAME: 0788** 

900528513

source=2145-22\_Certificate\_of\_Merger#page1.tif source=2145-22\_Certificate\_of\_Merger#page2.tif source=2145-22\_Certificate\_of\_Merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006825 FRAME: 0789

## STATE OF NEW YORK **DEPARTMENT OF STATE**

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on July 28, 2017.

Brendan W. Fitzgerald

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/13

### Drawdowpartificate of merger of prhk, inc. and prhk merger llc

#### INTO

#### PRHK MERGER LLC

#### UNDER SECTION 1003 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY LAW

Pursuant to Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law, each of the undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name (and if the name has been changed, the name under which it was formed) and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each domestic limited liability company or other business entity that is to merge is:

PRHK, Inc., a New York corporation

PRHK Merger LLC, a New York limited liability company.

SECOND: For each domestic limited liability company and other domestic business entity, the date when its initial articles of organization or formation document was filed with the New York State Department of State (the "Department of State") is:

PRHK, Inc. filed its initial certificate of incorporation on June 13, 2016.

PRHK Merger LLC filed its initial articles of organization on July 21, 2017.

THIRD: The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is PRHK Merger LLC (the "Surviving Company").

FOURTH: The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is PRHK Merger LLC. The surviving domestic limited liability company is changing its name and its Articles of Organization are to be amended as follows:

Section FIRST shall be stricken in its entirety and replaced with the following:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is PRHK LLC.

FIFTH: The agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of PRHK, Inc. and the Surviving Company.

SIXTH: The Secretary of State of New York (the "Secretary of State") is designated as the Surviving Company's agent upon whom process against it may be served. The address within or without the State of New York to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the Surviving Company served upon him or her is 2120 Smithtown Avenue, Ronkonkoma NY 11779.

SEVENTH: The agreement of merger is on file at the Surviving Company's place of business, located at 2120 Smithtown Avenue, Ronkonkoma NY 11779.

EIGHTH: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company on request, and without cost, to any member or equity holder of the constituent entities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and signed this certificate on July 26, 2017.

PRHK, Inc.

By: Mutul RM

Name: Michael Rudolph

Title: President

PRHK MERGER LLC

CSC 45 Drawdown

Name: Michael Rudolph

Mulus Russ

Title: Authorized Person

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF PRHK, INC. AND PRHK MERGER LLC INTO PRHK MERGER LLC

Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law

Filed by:

Name: Irene Fisher, Esq.

Address:720 Hillside Avenue, New Hyde Park, NY 11040

Cust Rep #742913 KXK

RECEIVELL ITT JUL 27 PH 12: 05 STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED JUL 2 7 2017

FILED

571

TRADEMARK REEL: 006825 FRAME: 0792

**RECORDED: 12/24/2019**